•	Long life
•	Low initial costs
•	Clear and coated lamp types
•	Moderate color rendering
•	Good efficiency
•	Universal operating positions
MERCURY VAPOR lamps are designed primarily for use in general
lighting applications where good efficiency and long life are desired

			   175, 250, 400
			   and 1000 watts
Ordering Guide
					     ANSI	 Average
  Item	 Ordering 				    Spec.	 Rated	 Initial	 Mean			   Beam
Number	 Abbreviation	 Watts	 Bulb	 Base	 No.	 Life (hrs)	 Lumens	 Lumens	 CCT	 CRI	 Angle
69402	 H43AV-75/DX	 75	 E17	 Medium	 H43	 16,000	 2700	 1800	 4300K	 45
69403	 H38AV-100/DX	 100	 E17	 Medium	 H38	 18,000	 4000	 3560	 4000K	 45
69408	 H38JA-100/DX	 100	 ET23.5	 Mogul	 H38	 24,000	 4100	 3300	 4000K	 45
68843	 H44GS-100SP	 100	 PAR38	 Admed. Skirt	 H44	 16,000	 2500	 1950	 5900K	 20	 8°
68846	 H44JM-100/MDSK	 100	 PAR38	 Med. Skirt	 H44	 16,000	 2500	 1950	 5900K	 20	 8°
69444	 H39KB-175	 175	 ED28	 Mogul	 H39	 24,000	 7700	 7150	 5900K	 22
69445	 H39KC-175/DX	 175	 ED28	 Mogul	 H39	 24,000	 8400	 6800	 4000K	 45
69406	 H39BP-175/DX	 175	 R40	 Medium	 H39	 24,000	 5100	 4100	 4000K	 45
69448	 H37KC-250/DX	 250	 ED28	 Mogul	 H37	 24,000	 12,500	 10,000	 4000K	 45
69449	 H33CD-400	 400	 ED37	 Mogul	 H33	 24,000	 20,000	 18,700	 5900K	 22
69450	 H33GL-400/DX	 400	 ED37	 Mogul	 H33	 24,000	 23,000	 16,200	 4000K	 43
69331	 H36GW-1000/DX	 1000	 BT56	 Mogul	 H36	 24,000	 58,000	 48,500	 4000K	 45
1. Rated life shows mean lumens measured at 50% of rated life.
Technical Information
Dimensions 			   (C)
Ordering	 (A)	 (B)	 Bulb
Abbreviation	 MOL	 LCL	 Diameter
E17	 5.44"	 3.75"	 2.13"
ET23.5	 7.5"	 5.0"	 2.93"
ED28	 8.31"	 5.0"	 3.5"
ED37	 11.5"	 7.0"	 4.63"
BT56	 15.38"	 9.5"	 7.0"
PAR38	 5.44"	 n/a	 4.75"
R40	 7.5"	 n/a	 5.0"
Typical Mortality Curve
Typical Candlepower Distribution
Typical Lumen Maintenance Curve
Fixture
Description
Type
Project/Job
SYLVANIA lamp
SYLVANIA ballast
Notes
Specification Data
United States
OSRAM SYLVANIA
100 Endicott Street
Danvers, MA 01923
Trade
Phone:	 1-800-255-5042
Fax:	 1-800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone:	 1-800-562-4671
Fax:	 1-800-562-4674
OEM/Special Markets
Phone:	 1-800-762-7191
Fax:	 1-800-762-7192
Display/Optic
Phone:	 1-888-677-2627
Fax:	 1-800-762-7192
Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
Trade